WATER RATES:

0-1,000 gallons
1001-2000 gallons
2001-3000 gallons
3001-4000 gallons
4001-5000 gallons
5001- and over
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TOWN OF FORT COBB

UTILITY RATE SCHEDULE
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2023

IN TOWN & COMMERCIAL

12.53 (Minimum)

7.78

71.78

2128

7.78

7.78

OUT OF TOWN

19.85
21.00
21.00
21.00
21.00
21.00

e A Charge of $8.00 per month shall be added to the above rate for all water accounts
outside the corporate city limits of the Town of Fort Cobb.

e Miscellaneous Water Rates $15.00 per $1,000 gallons minimum charge

e 5/8 % residential water taps $.400.00

e Residential water taps over %" the applicant will be required to furnish such meter at his
own expense and shall furnish all pipe and other materials leading from such tap plus
fee: 1”7 $500.00, 2” $1200.00.

e Private Water well for outside watering only $1,000.00 charge for permit to drill.

e Meter Deposit for new service is $125.00.

Water rates shall automatically adjust each year on the 1% day of May, utilizing the “Cost of Living
Allowance” (COLA) published by the Social Security Administration at the end of the preceding October.

SEWER RATES:

0-1,000 gallons

1001-2000 gallons
2001-3000 gallons
3001-4000 gallons
4001-5000 gallons
5001-6000 gallons
6001-7000 gallons
8001 and over
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9.66 (Minimum)
.93

1.26

1.59

1.92

2.21

2.55

2.89

Residential Customer sewer rate will cap at 8002 gallons. Commercial customers will be charged $3.05
per thousand for all usage over 8002 gallons.

Sewer rates shall automatically adjust each year on the 1* Day of May, utilizing the “Cost of Living
Allowance” (COLA) published by the Social Security Administration at the end of the preceding October.

Passed and approved by the Board of Trustees of the Town of Fort Cobb this 5% day of December 2022.



